City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015y

e
Project Title: W | LL TW o V3 4 P&l Vi V\a Md b Building Permut #: City Drainage #. I 6 bo Zq
DRB#: ~ EPGy: Work Order#:

l.egal Description:

City Address:

o (- v R N o . _
Enginecring Firm: Contact:
Address: o
Phone#: o - Fax#: I--mail:
Owner: o Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: [:-mail:
Architect: : Contact.
Address: -
Phone#: o Fax#: I-mail:
Other Contact: Contact:
Address:
Phonc#: I-ax#: I--mail:

Check all that Apply:

DE]jAIl};l:ll\)lIEgEBGY/ SRAINAGE umcn TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION 'FP[NC PﬂrﬂRM {1 APFROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION “\\g E SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
E @ E \ SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN “ \ \\ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGL MASTER PLAN c FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORI] N D SEVELOPMENT St GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR LA S0-19 APPROVAL
X PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) AC, GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:

----------ﬁ-*-----.@#----------------------h-ﬂ------.--------ﬁ------ﬁ-*-‘--—-.—-.——--'-—---------@‘-*hﬂ-—————‘—'-—' '----.‘------..1-.-

COA STAFF. ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED.




Abiel X. Carrillo

From: Abiel X. Carrillo

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2016 11:35 AM
To: ‘Graeme Means’

Cc: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: RE: Mark Twain ES Paving Rehab

Based on photos of the site, it seems like there was already a dipped asphalt swale, so no grading and drainage
submittal is required. It also does not seem feasible to incorporate any first flush retention. It’s also not attached to a
larger plan to improve the school, so no ESC Plan is needed. However, please make sure that the contractor incorporates
BMPs to prevent sediment transport onto Constitution.

Abiel Carrillo, PE, CFM

Principal Engineer - Hydrology
Planning Department

Development Review Services Division
City of Albuquerque

505-924-3986

acarrillo@cabq.gov

600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

From: Graeme Means [mailto:GMeans@highmesacg.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2016 5:38 PM

To: Abiel X. Carrillo

Subject: RE: Mark Twain ES Paving Rehab

Abiel — upon further study, we would like to run a valley gutter down the middle. We have 0.9ft of fall over about 220
feet of length. The grades still would not change, we would just have the gutter to pave up to. Would this change the
requirements?
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MESA Consulting Group

J. Graeme Means, P.E., LEED AP BD+C

Principal

6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 5053454254
www.highmesacg.com gmeans@highmesacg.com

We invite you to learn about our subsurface utility department
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From: Graeme Means
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2016 4:09 PM
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To: 'Abiel X. Carrillo' <acarrillo@cabg.gov>
Subject: Mark Twain ES Paving Rehab

Abiel,

As just discussed, APS was able to obtain limited funding for pavement rehabilitation at Mark Twain MS, on the south
side of Constitution just west of Louisiana. They plan to remove and replace the failing and worn pavement to the same
existing grades with some small adjustments to take out the areas that are puddling. The approximate area is 1180

SY. The proposed scope and limits are as shown below. Due to limited funding, they will not be able to afford curbs or

sidewalks.

Given the preceding scope, please confirm that we would not need to submit a formal grading and drainage plan or
address first flush requirements, and that a post-construction certification will not be required.

Thank you,

Graeme
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- MESA\Consulting Group

J. Graeme Means, P.E., LEED AP BD+C

Principal
6010.B Midway Park Blvd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505.345.4254
www.highmesacg.com gmeans@highmesacg.com

We invite you to learn about our subsurface utility department



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

January 12, 2011

Jetfrey G. Mortensen, P.E.

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Mark Twain Elementary School Pre-K Consolidation, 6316

Constitution Ave. NE, (J-18/D029)
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 06/23/2010
Certification Date: 01-10-11

Dear Mr. Mortensen,

Thank you for providing an Engineer Certification for the Grading/Drainage Plan
received on 1-11-11, for the above referenced plan. This information will be

placed in the project file.

[f you have any questions, I can be contacted at 924-3982.

Timothy K. Sims
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.-Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: file

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



HMCG 2008.203.4

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

. (REV. 1/28/2003rd)
+ PROJECT TITLE: MARK TWAIN ES PRE-K CONSOLIDATION ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #:418 D029
DRB #: ___ EPCH# WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PORTIONS OF BLOCKS 28 & 29, FREDERICK A. FARR ADDN
CITY ADDRESS: 6316 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NE

ENGINEERING FIRM:  HIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP. CONTACT:  JEFF MORTENSEN
ADDRESS:  6010-B MIDWAY PARK BLVD. NE PHONE: (505) 345-4250
CITY, STATE:  ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: _ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, DEPT OF FDC CONTACT: SAL WAR
ADDRESS: 915 OAK STREET SE PHONE:  975-5965
CITY, STATE: _ ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87106
ARCHITECT:  ARC CONTACT: BOB ROBIE
ADDRESS: 220 GOLD SW PHONE: 842-1254
CITY, STATE:  ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 B
SURVEYOR: _HIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP (NMPS 11184) CONTACT:  CHARLES G. CALA, JR
ADDRESS:  6010-B MIDWAY PARKBLVD.NE PHONE: (505) 345-4250
CITY, STATE: _ ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR:  ANCHOR BUILT CONTACT:  RAY ZAMORA
ADDRESS: _ 304 INDIANA SE | ~ PHONE: 342-2452
CITY, STATE: _ ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87108
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

NRRRRCHRREN

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~X_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (TCL) —___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) ~ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER - VARIANCE PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
“X_ OTHER (SPECIFY) — CONDITION OF APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
X YES
. . NO
" COPY PROVIDED
* DATE SUBMITTED: 01/11/2011 _ BY: _JEFFREY G. MORTENSEN

XC: SAL WAR I Ty
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied-by-a-drainage’s s“'uﬁ‘mlttal The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or r more of th

following levels of submittal may be required based upon the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5)

acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
DEVELOPMENT & BUILDING SERVICES CENTER
PLANNING DEPARTMENT/HYDROLOGY SECTION

HYDROLOGY & TRANSPORTATION PREDESIGN CONFERENCE RECAP

DRAINAGE FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGE NUMBER: J-18/ D029 DATE: 04-30-2010

CROSS REFERENCE NUMBERS: EPC DRB DRC ___

SUBJECT: MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRE-K CONSOLIDATION
STREET ADDRESS: 6316 CONSTITUTION AVENUE, NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110

SUBDIVISION NAME: PORTION OF BLOCK 28, FREDERICK A. FARR ADDITION

TYPE OF APPROVAL

__ PRELIMINARY & FINAL PLAT

__ BUILDING PERMIT

X GRADING PERMIT (& PAVING)

___SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION
X OTHER  SO#19

ATTENDEE: ORGANIZATION: PHONE:
JEFF MORTENSEN HMCG 345-4250
BRAD BINGHAM HYDROLOGY 924-3986
FINDINGS:
A. AN APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN/REPORT PER THE DPM WILL BE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT
GRADING AND PAVING PERMITS & SPECIAL ORDER #19 APPROVAL
B. SO #19 REQUIRED FOR DISCHARGE TO SUMMER AVENUE NE
C. FREE DISCHARGE PERMISSIVE -
1) FOR DIRECT DISCHARGE TO SUMMER AVCENUE VIA SO #19 IRY
2) FOR SURFACE DISCHARGE TO CONSTITUTION VIA EXISTING DRIVEPAD .
D. DRAINAGE SUBMITTAL MUST ADDRESS T
1) ACCEPTANCE OF UPSTREAM ONSITE FLOWS
2) DISCHARGE POINTS
3) DIVISION OF EXISTING DRAINAGE BASIN X-2 INTO X-2-NORTH & X-2-SOUTH
E. SITE LOCATED AT THE WEST EDGE OF BASIN X-2 AS DEFINED BY THE WCEA PLAN DATED 08-

06-2009

THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE THAT THE ABOVE FINDINGS ARE SUMMARIZED ACCURATELY AND
ARE ONLY SUBJECT TO CHANGE IF FURTHER INVESTIGATION REVEALS THAT THE FINDINGS ARE
NOT REASONABLE OR THAT THEY ARE BASED UPON INACCURATE INFORMATION.

SIGNED: %o} SIGNED:
TITLE: CITY HYBROLOGIST TITLE: CONSULTANT

DATE:__ 5 /1B/to DATE: ___

NOTE: PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF THIS RECAP WITH EACH DRAINAGE & TRANSPORTATION
SUBMITTAL.

HMCG PROJECT NO. 2008.199.7




Mark Twain ES

ZONE ATLAS PAGE: J-18
HYDROLOGY FILE # J-18/D029
MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN: NO
MDP ENGINEER OF RECORD: N/A
MDP DATE: N/A

SUPPORTING PLANS: N/A
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

June 10, 2010

Mario G. Juarez-Infante, P.E.

Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mark Twain Elementary School-Pre-K/SPED Portables- Grading and
Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp date 6-1-10 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Juarez-Infante,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-2-10, the above
reterenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

This project requires a Topsoil Disturbance Permit since it is disturbing ¥ of an acre
Or more.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,
M & C/Kﬂ‘ﬁk

Curtis A. Cheme, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file

’
Albuguergue - Making Hrstory 1706-2000



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET [l /O
(REV. 12/05 - AP)

PROJECT TITLE: Mark Twain ES Pre-K/SPED Portables ZONE MAP/DRG. J-18 v 1
DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY ADDRESS: 6316 Constitution Ave NE, 87110
ENGINEERING FIRM: Wilson & Company CONTACT: Nathan Burns, EIT
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 505-948-5123 A
CITY, STATE: _Albugueruge, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 L
OWNER: APS CONTACT: Curtis Cherne
ADDRESS: 915 Oak Street PHONE: 505-924-3695
CITY, STATE: Albuquerugue New Mexico ZIP CODE: 87106
ARCHITECT: Wilson & Company CONTACT: See Engineer Above
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 505-948-5123
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
SURVEYING FIRM: Wiison & Company LICENSED SURVEYOR: Ben Aragon
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 505-348-4067
CITY, STATE: _Albugquergue, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZiP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
~ DRAINAGE REPORT - RESUBMITTAL ~__ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
_X__ DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
~__ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL _____ S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
~__ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN _____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ X  GRADING PLAN _____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
____ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ______ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
______ ENGINEER'’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) _____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
___ CLOMR\LOMR _X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ TRAFFIC CIRCULTAION LAYOUT _____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
_____ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) _____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
~ ENGINEER/ARCRHITECT CERT (DRB S. P.) X _ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) _X__ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) _____ WORK ORDEF ;ii_}'i'-gﬁ“f*‘ g El
_____ OTHER (SPEC[HY) 304 83 VED
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: @
YES JUN 0 2 2010
X NO 50 .
COPY PROVIDED HYDROLOGY
- SECTION
Submitted By: Nathan Burns ) DATE: 06/01/10

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submiftal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 11, 2010

Mano Juarez-Infante, P.E.

Wilson & Company
4900 Lang Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mark Twain Elementary School, 6316 Constitution Ave NE (J18-D029)

Dear Mr. Juarez-Infante,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 06-02-10, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following -
comment is addressed:

e Approval from Transportation Development requires a Traffic Circulation
Layout. A grading a drainage plan is not sufficient. Please provide a
Traffic Circulation Layout with your next submittal.

PO Box 1293 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely, .
Albuquerque ﬁw g

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
NM 87103 Development and Building Services

C: File

www.cabq.gov

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 12/05 - AP)

PROJECT TITLE: Mark T\A;ain ES Pre-K/SPED PBrtabIes
DRB#;

EPC#:

i

ZONE MAP/DRG. J-18

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM:

Wilson & Company

6316 Constitution Ave NE, 87110

ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE

CITY, STATE: _Albuqueruge, NM
OWNER: APS

ADDRESS: 915 Qak Street

CITY, STATE: _Albuquerugue New Mexico
ARCHITECT: Wilson & Company

ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

SURVEYING FIRM:

Wilson & Company

ADDRESS.: 4900 Lang Ave. NE

CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM
CONTRACTOR: 3

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

X

DRAINAGE REPORT - RESUBMITTAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR\LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S. P.)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

Submitted By:

Nathan Burns

WORK ORDER #:
CONTACT: Nathan Burns, EIT
PHONE: 505-948-5123 N
ZIP CODE: 87109 _
CONTACT: Curtis Cherne
PHONE: 505-924-3695 .
ZIP CODE: 87106
CONTACT: See Engineer Above
PHONE: 505-948-5123
ZIP CODE: 87109
LICENSED SURVEYOR: Ben Aragon
PHONE: 505-348-4067
ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTACT: _
PHONE: _
ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

eesilsle—

DATE:

SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER[/APRRIGVA#= EIVE
OTHER (SPECIHD Rt #4945 B

JUN 0 2 2010

HYDROLOGY
SECTION

06/01/10

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.
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o

X

CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
GATE LATCH WITH VANDAL PROOF SHIELD & PADLOCK

2~ 3/8" TRUSS RODS, WELDED AT CORNERS

2— 3/8" THREADED TRUSS RODS AND BRACKET ATTACHMENT

2" NO 9 GAUGE CHAIN LINK GALV WIRE FABRIC, VERIFY WMTH OWNER.
STEEL TENSION BANDS AT 18" OR LESS OC

BRACE, 1 1/4" DIA, WELDED TO FRAME

GATE FRAME, 2" DIA {2.375 OD) WELDED
MALLEABLE ACORN CAP

4" J-BOLT, THREADED
3 1/2° GATE POST (4" OD) WITH WELDED STEEL CAP

TENSION BAR 1/4" X 3/4"
GATE CLAMP.

12° DIA. HOLES, FILLED WITH PORTLAND CEMENT CONC.
CORNER POST 2 1/2" DIA (2.875 OD)
LINE POST 2" DIA (2.375 OD)

£< CHURPOIZEMXETIOMMOUOD»

il

GATE 7O BE USED AS SPECIFIED ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

TOP AND BRACE RAILS 1 1/4" DIA (1.660 OD) SINGLE LEAF GATES WILL BE USED ON OPENINGS OF 12' OR LESS. FOR MORE
WIRE REINFORCEMENT, 9 GAUGE, INSTALL 3" ABOVE BOTTOM OF FABRIC. THAN 12°, DOUBLE LEAF GATES SHALL BE USED, WiTH A CENTER LOCK POST
TRUSS ROD 3/8" DIA INSERTED IN A PIPE SLEEVE IN CENTER OF OPENING
FABRIC SHALL BE TACK WELDED TWO PLACES TO EACH TENSION BAR AND 3. DIMENSIONS ABOVE OR BELOW GRADE LEVEL WILL BE ON CONSTRUCTION
THREE PLACES TO ALL TOP AND BRACE RAILS BETWEEN POSTS DRAWINGS IF NONE ARE NOTED, MESH S FLUSH WITH GRADE LEVEL
ALL NUTS, BOLTS, AND OTHER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE TACK WELDED 4. ALL METAL ITEMS, INCLUDING PIPE, SHALL BE GALV. STEEL. ALL PIPE SHALL BE
WIRE TIES, 9 GA GALV STEEL AT 18" OC NOMINAL SIZE, SCHED 40.
H B WG K
o c
; | K
o K - 4, V TYP.
&
~ I
T,
%\ A |
N
o
AT
~
Vol
==
OO
35 GRADE—] W 11
s
0 02 A
22 .
3% | “ 1
E—E- sﬂ A ¥
’ . STANDARD CHAIN LINK GATE : A
P
L
BRACE DETAIL
TERMINAL DOME CAP
L FOST 370D, /'SLEEVE CONNECTION (ALT.) /~TOP RAL SWEDE CONNECTION (ALT.) NURLED ENDS -
Y s
X K ) (X XK
ok #" t'q ui‘-t
3 NE POST CAP
EE! TENSION BAND EAEEIC % % FABRIC* S GA WARE
2 TENSION BAR ' /—LINE POST 2" 0.0 ZPSE%H WOVEN 1IN
o5 BRACE RAIL
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;|,_4;:. ~—_—TRUSS ROD ADJUSTING UNIT ) ‘?‘Mim‘?‘* ‘ etete|
"\ w _‘\ - \ 'h,‘ Y ﬂal o ‘.‘, '\ % '\,‘ b LY, A Y o \" ] o
N -..\\ f}w \\1}}} N "} 3 COVER N//\m% 7
L S (RECESS CONCRETE) L
. % RN FOOTING 7 %) .
X 12" DIAMETER 3 ) G ZQN
it ?’ CONCRETE FGOTING 12" DIAMETERZ ) 12" DIAMETER /// %
x CONCRETE FOOTING 4\1{‘ ‘u CONCRETE FOOTING A ~.
7 77
il A A 12" SUBGRADE PREP ,, ~
N 7 10'—0" MAX NN COMPACTED TO 95% MIN AN
PER SECTION 301
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3" TYPE 'C’' RESIDENTIAL AC
PER SECTION 116, 336

6~ BASE COURSE CLASS I
PER SECTION 302
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12" SUBGRADE PREP

COMPACTED TO 95X

WITH

ASPHALT MILLINGS MIN
DENSITY PER SECTION 301

3" ASPHALT SECTION

SCALE. 1" = 1’

PROPOSED GRADE

COMPACTED
MIN DENSITY
SECTION 301

HEADER CURB

PROPOSED ASPHALT

PIER LOCATION (28" x 64

§5 REBAR
6°x 6"x 6 CONCRETE BUMPER

PROPOSED ASPHALT

6"x 6"x 68 CONCRETE BUMPER

e r — - a - r
‘ . W ™ =% o+
= L T T
- n Y oL
4 Pl P k1

FFC = 3000 P3i © 28 DAYS
PER SECTION 101, 340

12" SUBGRADE PREP

TO 95X
PER

CONCRETE WHEEL STOP

SCALE: 1" = 1

NORTHING & EASTING
SEE GRADING & DRAINAGE SHEETS.

¥'X 12 X 12 STEEL PLATE
INSTALL 2~COAT PRIMER

24" DIA FOOTING

X 12" X 12" STEEL

SLATE RECESS ¥
VERTICALLY

7 ——— TOP OF FOOTING ELEV.

SCALE: NTS C _ T COMPOSITE WELD
o MN |©.*" 1 T DIA X 8" L STEEL
EXEXE GA WWM . e T STUD (4 TYP
PER SECTION 102 B MAX [ o T (4 TYP)
VARIES . : LN FINISHED
B - PRV I GRADE
2% HAX g " . 4.7 i:_ -
- - - FE— ey - r B - . :-_. ! ) - a : a 'i \'//
A A e e o S At e, _—— oy ] g" . Te AL 4 BACKFILL COMPACTED
* * e 4 F 1 12 MIN « 4 -
Yy . . y . v L . . TO 95% MIN PER
L A LA Sk LN, sl L T, ot LA Jay’ F I St U Pnay L St & M e L S o M e’ L v L e’ S e’ L 4 & _‘1 -
1£%024:02202%02%07 %..;-'-;‘;5%0:5 Y %O;Sﬁf..;!%.:!.%i:!-%i PLAN l ARREPE \L SECTION 301
S NUANATANANN SLE XL > 6  CLASS || BASE ELEVATION Il EARLY STRENGTH PER
AN N N NSO N ggg%gﬁ ZEoRz SECTIONS 101, 340
F'C = 4000 PSi © 28
DAYS PER SECTION
101, 340 12" SUBGRADE PREP PORTABLE FOOTING
COMPACTED TO 95X SCALE. NTS
MIN DENSITY PER -
SECTION 301
VARIES
’, e )
6 PCC DETAIL
SCALE: NTS SR MM i J }
a4 .

2" TYPE 'C’ RESIDENTIAL AC
PER SECTION 116, 336.

4" CLASS H BASE COURSE
FPER SECTION 302,

/7\\//§»// ORI
K
AR

12" SUBGRADE PREP
COMPACTED TO 95%
MIN DENSITY PER
COA SECTON 301

SCALE: NTS

2" ASPHALT DETAIL

N h

FFC = 3000 PSI @ 28
DAYS PER SECTION 101

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

6 CLASS It BASE

7~ COURSE PER

SECTION 302

12" SUBGRADE PREP
COMFACTED TO 95%
MIN DENSITY PER
SECTION 301

L WHEN ABUTTING TO VERTICAL WALLS, BENCHES
OR BUILDINGS, INSTALL %™ BITUMINOUS EXPANSION

JOINT, RECESS %™ VERTICALLY INSTALL
SIKA—FLEX POLYMER SEALANT OR APPROVED

EQUAL PER SECTION 107 (TYP)

2  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR JOINT DETAIL OR

INSTALL CONTRACTION JOINTS AT &€'-0" OC
3  LIGHT BROOM FINISHED CONCRETE SURFACE
REQUIRED.

4" PCC DETAIL

SCALE" NTS

10

—4000

) 348-4072

505) 348
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2" ASPHALT PROPOSED SOFTILE SET%
SEE DETAIL A6/C—501 f 4" PC% Esgnggwat.lf HEADER CURS ( ) 2
- 3 SEE DETAIL 3
LLLLLLL A l A8/C-501 Ee/c-sm\ 06 2
2 “ .
F'C=3000 PSI © 28 DAYS — [ “\E\_ - ———— < e
PER SECTION 101, 340 | ‘ . ' #4 REBAR HORIZ & CONT :‘\'WEK\WM\T;&\\’«:KE/ ; P e e .

F'C=3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS
PER SECTION 101, 340

N
R
20:1 SLOPE MAX _//;\\/fi\/{

NOTE. 1/2" BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT 12" SUBGRADE PREP “
1 SOFTILE AND ASPHALT 70 BE FLUSH RECESS 1/4" VERTICALLY INSTALL COMPACTED 7O 95% DETECTABLE WARNING
WITH TOP OF MOW STRIP SURFACE
SIKA—FLEX POLYMER SEALANT OR MIN DENSITY PER SEE DETAIL A6 THIS SHEET
APPROVED EQUAL PER SECTION 107 (TYP) SECTION 301
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS %
MEDIAN C&C PER COA =
STD DWG 24158 % '
§ ALUMINUM FRAME WITH SOUD LID 3 ,
NEENAH R—-5900 SERIES 3/4" GRAVEL \
— ___ . —_ ) - OR EQUAL =
FINISH GRADE "-'-r
’ , = - w
25.00 25 00 8 00’ bt
INSTALL 4" SOLID WHITE STRIPE 4+ CLEAN OUT
: ADAPTER
_l I_ 1.00 2.00° : - LL WITH CONCRETE J
(TYP) (TYP) . ace
4" 45° ELBOW N
12" SUBGRADE PREP
LINE SIZE VARIES ﬁ&"%‘;ﬁg% TEEF? % 1
STRIPING DETAIL T S
@
SCALE: NTS
SINGLE CLEANOUT DETAIL CRAVEL ACCESS =L 9,
SCALE: NTS SCALE: 17 = 1 < O L
N =
- 23 75" - E \E::%
PLAYGROUND NOTES RELHUIRAL X < xl EZ
D — . RETECTABLE WARNINGS — A SURFACE FEATURE BUILT IN OR APPLIED TO WALKING
: A Ez T’EESEOg YEEIG'N”‘ FUN CENTERS A 2 SURFACES OR OTHER ELEMENTS TO WARN OF HAZARDS ON A GiRCULATION PATH TO % E Ld O
| PEE N AID PERSONS WITH VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS = 0 oY O
, CURB LINE - A LINE AT THE FACE OF THE CURB THAT MARKS THE TRANSITION
v N B FP-505 FIRST PLAY TODDLER DESIGN #1 LN\ l BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK AND THE GUTTER OR ROADWAY " s 0O
7 {FALL ZONE — \ 6" 16 MOS — 3YRS i 2 Lo
/ gy ' ' LOCATION:
L —(LE) C 7 EARLY CHILDHOOD T~SWING (SWING—7T) 1 T 1. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE A CURB RAMFP OR = —
| 3 ~——B8D LANDING CONNECTS TO A CROSSWALK AND OR PEDESTRIAN ROUTE CROSSING A re Lol
| A . 3 ONCRETE SURFACE ROADWAY. 2
1 6" WIDE MOW STRIP Z 2. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE EDGE & y
~ PER STD DWG 2726 . NEAREST THE CURS LINE IS 6" (150 MM) MINIMUM AND 8" (205 MM) MAXIMUM
[ 2 M CTION FROM THE CURB LINE.
| , S BD — BASE DIAMETER 3. MEDIAN AND REFUGEISLANDS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNINGS. DETECTABLE
I D L - 21.77 - 09" MIN TO 1.4" MAX WARNINGS AT CUT THROUGH ISLAND SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A 24" (610
; H TO ~ TOP DIAMETER MM) MINIMUM LENGTH OF WALKWAY WITHOUT WARNINGS
[ el 50% OF BD MIN TO 65% OF BD MAX
- ! RQOME SPACING:
| FALL ZDNE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL EXTEND 24 MIN IN THE DIRECTION OF
“. , y TRAVEL AND FULL WIDTH OF THE CURE RAMP, LANDING, OR TRANSITION DOMES
| ; Hy——— §A1§L BE ALIGNED ON A SQUARE GRID IN THE PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF THE
| r —— . ol - 0SS WALK TO PERMIT WHEELS TO ROLL BETWEEN DOMES.
N ek | o . _— EDGE OF SHADE STRUCTURE ©@ ©@ @ © GUTTER VARIES z
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7 _ . - “T— SE.
17 \ / LOCATION 2  SIDEWALK RAMPS ARE TO BE LOCATED AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS OR AS
| I _ EDGE OF SHADE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER,
STRUCTURE 3. THE TOP OF THE JOINT FILLER FOR ALL RAMP TYPES SHALL BE FLUSH WITH
h 15515’ y — -— BB THE ADJACENT CONCRETE. PROJECT NO. 1060001800
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HEADER CURB

DIRECTED BY ENGINEER

EXISTING ASPHALY TACK COAT NEW ASPHALT — 3" SP IV AC PER SECTION
116, 336
\__ . | , PRIME COAT AS
. oI T ERIRRRRIARIR

E ) - - - - - -y - - -
CRE M A A N RO AR

‘ ;'fs?f -2, 'lb? l $ e e, Ve, e, e T, e T T
S &gﬂ =<

po T ey ey
- 050,000,

i 8 . 8T - -
SO0
4 \%\ o/ \/\/\ ”’9 %

NSNS

z

PER

e,
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MIN

6" BASE COURSE
CLASS i

COA SECTION 302

12" SUBGRADE PREP
COMPACTED TO 93%

DENSITY PER

SECTION 301

OLD/NEW ASPHALT JOINT DETAIL

INSTALL 1/2"" BITUNINOUS
EXPANSION JOINT

RECESS 1/4" VERTICALLY
INSTALL SIKA—~FLEX
POLYMER SEALANT OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PER SECTION 107 (TYP)

EXiSTING CONCRETE NEW CONCRETE

&
o

+ 4 )
S Y S TN TN A S AN TR TS
77, AN xzf/‘éf// ZN -.‘\.é\ \.\{}/% LN

—_— - 5 . ,
‘7 4 i - & il ‘

FFC = 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS
PER SECTION 101

CONS
1 WHEN ABUTTING TO VERTICAL WALLS, BENCHES

OR BUILDINGS, INSTALL 1/2° BITUMINOUS
EXPANSION JOINT, RECESS 1/4° VERTICALLY.
INSTALL SIKA—FLEX POLYMER SEALANT OR
APPROVED EQUAL PER SECTION 107 (TYP).

2  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR JOINT DETAIL OR
INSTALL CONTRACTION JQINTS © 6=0" OC

3 LIGHT BROOM FINISHED CONCRETE SURFACE
REQUIRED.

SCALE. NTS

SEE DETAIL E6/C—501 - VARIES T 11.00 ~— 8.00 - 6 00" | |00
2" ASPHALT —— 3.00° — 3* ASPHALT MEDIAN C&G
SEE DETAIL A6/C—501 6 SEE DETAIL G6/C—501 PER COA STD DWG 24158
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 6, 2009

Mario G. Juarez-Inftante, P.E.

Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Mark Twain Elementary School, Multi-Purpose Field, Grading and
Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp date 7-24-09 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Juarez-Intante,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 7-28-09 and 8-6-09,
the above referenced plan 1s approved for Grading Permit and Building Permit.

PO Box 129 -
ox 1293 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-36935.

Singerely,
éwﬁ I L/~
Curtis A. Chemne, P.E.
Engineerning Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www cabq ¢ov

C: file

Abwgucrgue - Making Hovrary 1 700-20006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 12/05 - AP)

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#:  J-18-Z/N\OZ29

WORK ORDER #:

PROJECT TITLE:
DRB#:

Mark Twain ES

EPCH#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS:

6316 Constitution Ave, NE 87110

/l/&ﬂ ;i;(//‘/)j

ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT: .Jasen"Woodruff, PE

Wilson & Company

ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 505-235-7250
CITY, STATE: _Albuqueruge, NM_ ] ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: APS CONTACT: Richard Miller
ADDRESS: 915 Qak Street. PHONE: 505-848-8835 _
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerugue New Mexico ~ ZIP CODE: 87106 N
ARCHITECT: Wilson & Company _ CONTACT: _See Engineer Above
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE - PHONE: 505-235-7250
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: -
SURVEYING FIRM: Wilson & Company ~ LICENSED SURVEYOR: Ben Aragon
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 505-348-4067
CITY, STATE: __Albuquerque, NM - ZIP CODE: 87109 -
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE: ) -
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: _
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT - RESUBMITTAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR\LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULTAION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S. P))
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY)

X
X

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

—  YES

x  NO
____ COPY PROVIDED
Submitted By: Jason Woodruff

DATE:

SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

07/28/09

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following: .

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 12/05 - AP)

PROJECT TITLE: Mark Twain ES ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: J-18-Z
DRB#: _ _ EPC#: _ WORK ORDER #: . -
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: -
CITY ADDRESS: 6316 Constitution Ave, NE 87110 _
ENGINEERING FIRM:  Wilson & Company CONTACT: _Jason Woodruff, PE -
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 5056-235-7250
CITY, STATE: _Aibuqueruge, NM B _ ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: APS CONTACT: _ Curtis Cherne
ADDRESS: 915 Oak Street L _ PHONE: 505-924-3695 L ~
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerugue New Mexico ZIP CODE: 87106 _
ARCHITECT: _Wilson & Company CONTACT: See Engineer Above
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 5056-235-7250
CITY, STATE: _ Albuguerque, NM L ZIP CODE:
SURVEYING FIRM: Wilson & Company LICENSED SURVEYOR: Ben Aragon
ADDRESS: 4900 Lang Ave. NE PHONE: 505-348-4067
CITY, STATE: _Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ PHONE: - _ o
CITY, STATE: L ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT - RESUBMITTAL SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR\LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULTAION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

HEEEE NN AN

NN

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S. P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERM -'{W EWED
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER| A QRIPVA
OTHER (SPECFY) SO #19
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: AUG 06 2009
YES
x__ NO HYDROLOGY
COPY PROVIDED | SECTION
Submitted By:  Jason Woodruff - DATE:  08/06/09 - "

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or  *
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



CITY OF

Albuquerque
April 30, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Dean Klinger

Wilson & Company

4775 Indian School NE
Albuquerque, NM

RE: MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, PHASE I (J18-D29) GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN SUEBMITTAL FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL.
ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 4-8-96.

Dear Mr. Klinger:

Based on the information provided on your April 9, 1996

submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Building
Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy, an Engineer’s Certification
will be required.

IT I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

Sins;rely, ,

24 »,
/lfsa Ann/Manwill

Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Theresa Lucero
Andrew Garcia

(Fil&

Good tor You. Albuquerque!




CITY OF

Albuquerque
January 8, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Dan Aguirre
Wilson & Company
4775 Indian School NE

Albuquerque, NM

RE: MARK TWAIN ELEMENIARY SCHOOL, PHASE I (J18-D29). ENGINEEL.'S
CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL.

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION DATED 12-16-96.

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Based on the information provided on your letter dated December
23, 1996 the above referenced project 1is approved for a

Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.

Sincgrely /)§77

Lisa n Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia
File:

Good for You., Albuquerque!




DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 8/30/2007)

PROJECT TITLE: MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE®#: J-18 /[ 'qu
DRB#: EPCH#: ___ WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _LOTS 1 THRU 11, BLOCK 28; ALL OF BLOCK 29; LOTS 12 THRU 22, BLOCK 30

CITY ADDRESS: 6316 CONSTITUTION NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: _WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: _ MARIO JUAREZ-INFANTE
ADDRESS: _4900LANGAVENUE,NE ____ PHONE: _(505) 348-4064 _
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87109
OWNER: _ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS CONTACT;___KAREN ALARID _
ADDRESS: _915 OAK ST., SE PHONE: _(505) 242-5865
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM _______ ZIPCODE: _87106
ARCHITECT: _WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: __ TED GREEN
ADDRESS: _4900 LANG AVENUE, NE PHONE: _(505) 348-4068
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87109
SURVEYOR: _WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: _ SCOTT CROSHAW
ADDRESS: _4900 LANG AVENUE, NE PHONE: _(505) 348-4035
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87109
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
____ DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ___ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
___ GRADING PLAN ____ S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_X_ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ CLOMR\LOMR ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) _X_ CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
____ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB, APPR. SITE PLAN) CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
___ OTHER: ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
— WORK ORDER APPROVAL ;‘a"ir
___ OTHER'ROUGH GRADING PERl\_fl_ly |
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: h Livy L e
X YES NOY 98 v
___NO
COPY PROVIDED H\{DROLOGY
Ly . GECTON
Date Submitted: _November 26, 2008 By: Mario Juarez-Infante . = ]

Y

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 1, 2008

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.

Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Mark Twain Elementary School, 6316 Constitution NE,
Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 9/20/08 (J-18/D029)
Certification dated 11/26/08

Mr. Ashton,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11/26/08, the above

PO Box 1293 reterenced certification is approved for a release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
by hydrology.
Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.
Sincerel
NM 87103 - é?
Timothy E.(Si
Plan Checker, Hydrology
www.cabq.gov Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katnna Sigala
File

Albuguergue - Mubing Histary [706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

September 20, 2007

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Mark Twain Elementary School Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-20-07 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Ashton,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 9-20-07, the above
referenced plan 1s approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

This project requires a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
permit. You are required to send a copy of your SWPPP on a CD to the following
address:

Department of Municipal Development, Storm Drainage Division, P.O. Box 1293, One
Civic Plaza, Rm. 301, Albuquerque, NM 87103

If you have any question concerning the SWPPP, please contact Kathy Verhage 768-
3654.

Also, prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.
Sincerely
5;;25 G Aot
Curtis A. Cheme, P.E.

Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file
Kathy Verhage, DMD

AAlbnguerque - Makg Flictory 1706-20006



TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT I

TIME : B89/28/2887 11:13
NAME

FAX r 9243864

TEL » Hph9243979
SER.H# : BROLG6J578918

DATE, TIME p9/280 11:13
FAX NO. /NAME 43484672
DURAT ION hE:Ba: 15
PAGE {5) Bl

RESULT Ok

MODE STANDARD

| ECM

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Septernber 20, 2007

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mark Twain Elementary School Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-20-07 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Ashton,

Based upon the infotmation provided in your submittal dated 9-20-07. the above
reterenced plan is approved for Building Petmit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

) Bax 1293 This project requires a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

Iaadennit. You are required to send a copy of your SWPPP on a CD to the following
dress: '

Albuguerdgue

Dfe[:{artment of Municipal Development, Storm Drainage Division, P.O. Box 1293, One

Civic Plaza, Rm. 301, Albuquerque, NM 87103 .
.-

3654If you have any question concerning the SWPPP, please contact Kathy Verhage 768-

New Mexico 87103



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 8/30/2007)

PROJECT TITLE: MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: J-18 / ;)0 29
DRB#: EPC#: . WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTS 1 THRU 11, BLOCK 28; ALL OF BLOCK 29; LOTS 12 THRU 22, BLOCK 30
CITY ADDRESS: 6316 CONSTITUTION NE

o 505
; ENGINEERING FIRM: _WILSON & COMPANY _ CONTACT_.-MARIOJUAREZINEANTE
ADDRESS: _4900 LANG AVENUE, NE N PHONE: _(505)348-4064  Yo»>
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ___ ZIPCODE: 87109 ___ 4%e~ %020

OWNER: _ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ADDRESS: _915 OAK ST., SE .
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM

CONTACT.__ KAREN ALARID
PHONE: _(505) 242-5865
ZIP CODE: _87106

ARCHITECT: WILSON & COMPANY o CONTACT:  TED GREEN o o .
ADDRESS: 4900 LANG AVENUE, NE PHONE: _(505) 348-4068 N o B o
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM _____ZIPCODE: 87109 o o _ s

CE _ |
SURVEYOR: WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: __ SCOTT CROSHAW 'S Wb 2 r‘j’\ N £ 7’ ji ¢
——eeeeme._ADDRESS: 4900 LANG AVENUE, NE PHONE: _(505) 348-4035

CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM _ ZIP CODE: _87109

CONTRACTOR: o CONTACT: ]
ADDRESS: o PHONE: . _
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: o - - .

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’'D. APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL. REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CLOMR\LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER ARRROVAL

OTHER ROUGIH QRADINGPERMIT

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB, APPR. SITE PLAN)
OTHER: DRAINAGE RESUBMITTAL

X

RN RN

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

X YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

Date Submitted: AUGUST 30, 2007 By. _Mario Juarez

m—

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be adec + @H}éiha‘ﬁg §PPM§|-

L]

The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One of ===«
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five [
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) R (
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or :
more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

September 19, 2007

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mark Twain Elementary School Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-14-07 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Ashton,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 9-18-07, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit or Building Permit until the
following comments are addressed:

e My primary concern is that the runoff leaving the 24’ storm drain and the
flow from the playground area will run against the cmu wall on the property line.
It also appears that the front wheel of parked vehicles will be in the 3’ swale. A
possible solution may be to have the grade near the cmu wall higher with a paved

slope down to the drive isle/parking area and have the runoff drain out the drive
1sle.

e  Themvert at the elbow in the 8’ valley gutter (build note specifies 6” valley
gutter) 1s higher than the upstream invert.

e  How much runoff is coming out of the 24 HDPE storm drain?

e  Provide an mvert where pipe L5 meets pipe L14 and where pipe L7 meets
pipe L6.

. Shouldn’t the build note specifying a 24”°x24”°x18” wye specify a
247x247x12” wye?

e  Detail B5 should have a 6” depth not 12” depth at a 3:1.

e  The Hydraulics section of the narrative discusses a detention pond.

e  The sub-basin divide map is too dark to discern sub-basins.

Per our phone conversation 9-19-07, it appears you have addressed these
comments. If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Curtis A. Cheme, P.E. :
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file ]

Albugnerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

August 31, 2007

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:

Mark Twain Elementary School Grading and Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 8-30-07 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Ashton,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 8-30-07, the above

referenced plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit or Building Permit until the
following comments are addressed:

e  Show the building you are proposing to build.

e  Detail BS has two details, a 3-foot and a 6-foot swale. It appears from the
scale that a 3-foot swale is to be built. Where is the 6-foot swale?

e  Provide build notes for the items to be built in between the existing
buildings.

¢  The flowline elevation 69.00 at the east side of the berm is below the 69 .34

flowline at the west end of the berm. In addition, the grades don’t seem to work
in this area. The flowline is at 69.00 and the next contour is 72.

e  The 6-foot swale in Detail B should be 1 foot deep not 6 inches at a 3 to 1.

o Detail B should be titled 6” PCC.....not 4” PCC.

*  Please update the narrative to remove discussing the pond and that
improvements will be constructed in the summer of 2007.

The analysis shows an increase in runoff due to increase in land treatment
D. However, Table 2 and Table 3 show the same amount of area in each land
treatment from existing to proposed.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,

it A

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file

Hbuguergue - Makine listory 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 20, 2007

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mark Twain Elementary School Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-17-07 (J18/D029)

Dear Mr. Ashton,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 7-17-07, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit or Building Permit until the
tollowing comments are addressed:

PO. Box 1203 e  The Master Drainage Plan, Wilson & Company stamp date1-23-96,
referenced a report by Smith Engineering that determined that ponding to delay
the peak should not be used. Therefore, why are you proposing a pond?

o Provide Sheet C-501.

—=Tamm = —m_mamm — —wr awm TETEEm S - ——

Albuquerque e  Provide a table that shows land treatment per basin for existing and
proposed conditions with volume and flow calculations.
e  Show where runoff leaves the site.

New Mexico 87103 e  Provide build notes for the swale/channel that is proposed on the west side

of the site.

e  How will runoff from the southern/western portion of Basin 3 enter the

www.cabq.gov proposed swale/channel on the west side of the site?

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,
M a- Qfévv*

Curtis A. Chemne, P.E.
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006 L




CITY OF

Albuquerque

December 17, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Dan Aguirre
Wilson & Company
47775 Indian School NE

Albuquergque, NM

RE: MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, PHASE I (J18-D29). ENGINEER'’S
CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL.

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION DATED 12-16-96.

Dear Mr. Klinger:

Based on the information provided on your December 16, 18996
submittal, the above referenced project is approved for a 30-day

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Prior to Final Certificate of Occupancy, the entire phase 1 must

be complete.

If I can be of further assistance, blease feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
: 7 7
83339. v/
4 _,x'"-; .
/' Lisa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Theresa Lucero

Andrew Garcila

FiTey

Good for You, Albuquerque!

ol
¥
-
[
e N



Alb
WILSON Colorado Sprngs

& COMPANY Dernver
Kansas City
4775 Indian School Road, N.E., Suite 200 Lenexa
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 Phoenix
Post Office Box 3548 87190 Salina
505-254-4000 San Diego
Wichita

December 23, 1996

Lisa Ann Manwill, Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuguerque, NM 87103-1293

Dear Ms. Manwill;

Subject: Mark Twain Elementary School, Phase | (J18-d29). Engineer’s
Certification for Certificate of Occupancy Approval.

The contractor has completed all of the Phase | construction items. The plan included an
amphitheater to be constructed as part of Phase |. This is being designed and constructed
by the City. The elimination of this amphitheater does not effect the drainage of the site.
The site has been graded to substantial compliance with the grading plan. With this change
the project Is complete and we are asking that the C.O. be changed to a final status for this
phase of the project.

If you need any further information please contact me.

Wilson & Company | ) N
a
5 0
Dantel S\Agu\rre, P.E. . ;h
- . i ‘:.Jr
dsa/ SRR N TR

Engineers & Architects
A PARTNEASHIP OF CORPORATIONS




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW -;!EXICO
March 18, 1996

Dean Klinger

Wilson & Company

4775 Indian School NE
Albuquerque, NM

RE: MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (J18-D29) MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN
SUBMITTAL FOR APPROVAL OF DRAINAGE CONCEPT. ENGINEER’S
STAMP DATED 1-23-96.

Dear Mr. Klinger:

Based on the information provided on your January 23, 1996
submittal, the concept for the above referenced project is
accepted.

While your master plan will greatly expedite a prompt review, a
Building Permit submittal will be required for each phase of
construction.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Theresa Lucero
Andrew Garcia

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




